

IA NO. GA/1/2017
(OLD NO. GA/110/2017)
IN
TS/20/2017
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
IN THE GOODS OF :
AMRITLAL SUD (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 16th August, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
For plaintiff

The Court : This matter is appearing under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

Mr. Chunder, learned advocate appearing for plaintiff submits for fixing the matter for hearing.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of September 2024.

Learned advocate for the plaintiff is directed to intimate the next date of hearing to the learned advocate for the defendant.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)