

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/20/2017
IA NO: GA/1/2017(Old No:GA/110/2017)

IN THE GOODS OF AMRITLAL SUD (DEC) -ANDVS
SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA -VS- CHOTOO SUD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 17th July, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Arunima Lala, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jhunjunwala, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court:- The Order dated 17th June, 2026 is corrected as follows:-

In the fifth line, the date being "on 27th April, 2026" shall be corrected to read as "on 3rd August, 2026".

Let the corrections be incorporated in the Order dated 17th June, 2026.

The concerned Department is directed to act accordingly.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)