

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/20/2017
IA NO: GA/1/2017 (Old No: GA/110/2017)

IN THE GOODS OF :
AMRITLAL SUD (DEC)
-AND-
SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
-VS-
CHOTOO SUD

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 3rd August, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Arunima Lala, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Prabhjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Lal, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- An accommodation is sought for by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff Executor to disclose documents. Discovery and inspection, disclosure of documents as well as affidavit of admission and denial of documents shall be complete on or before the returnable date.

The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on 23rd September, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)